Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

063 - Tuscaloosa County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/19/2025 5:31:40 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$146,619,974.65
$317,356.00
$57,743,275.53
$343,618.00
$205,024,224.18

$120,844,341.30
$36,695,198.05
$21,131,729.83
$12,655,735.00
$6,038,783.00
$21,252,158.20
$0.00
$6,223,089.09
$224,841,034.47

$3,875,479.71
$15,413,797.25
($11,538,317.54)

($31,355,127.83)
$69,655,640.86
$38,300,513.03

GENERAL

Actual

$100,138,407.54
$204,926.29
$46,425,600.28
$249,013.42
$147,017,947.53

$79,597,138.96
$24,526,700.07
$15,398,231.89
$7,964,832.75
$4,188,807.56
$6,027,030.43
$0.00
$4,204,890.94
$141,907,632.60

$3,328,322.58
$3,029,969.54
$298,353.04

$5,408,667.97
$69,655,640.86
$75,064,308.83

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($46,481,567.11)
($112,429.71)
($11,317,675.25)
($94,604.58)
($58,006,276.65)

$41,247,202.34
$12,168,497.98
$5,733,497.94
$4,690,902.25
$1,849,975.44
$15,225,127.77
$0.00
$2,018,198.15
$82,933,401.87

($547,157.13)
$12,383,827.71
$11,836,670.58

$36,763,795.80
$0.00
$36,763,795.80

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$3,611.00
$23,861,735.24
$10,151,413.00
$1,674.25
$34,018,433.49

$8,951,862.27
$7,706,472.48
$786,654.50
$18,441,519.45
$542,689.55
$0.00

$0.00
$627,615.44
$37,056,813.69

$6,020,494.58
$2,237,760.20
$3,782,734.38

$744,354.18
$7,904,259.73
$8,648,613.91

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$16,999,674.64
$6,806,592.81
$0.00
$23,806,267.45

$5,223,301.17
$4,416,081.45
$437,012.20
$13,029,154.98
$246,897.69
$490,222.10
$0.00
$477,795.61
$24,320,465.20

$1,382,977.76
$1,716,414.47
($333,436.71)

($847,634.46)
$7,901,197.39
$7,053,562.93

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,611.00)
($6,862,060.60)
($3,344,820.19)

($1,674.25)

($10,212,166.04)

$3,728,561.10
$3,290,391.03
$349,642.30
$5,412,364.47
$295,791.86
($490,222.10)
$0.00
$149,819.83
$12,736,348.49

($4,637,516.82)
$521,345.73
($4,116,171.09)

($1,591,988.64)
($3,062.34)
($1,595,050.98)
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